
MuzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

lannin  •  & Development 
Mr. Pir Muza WMfliIffty  of  Health Sciences 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 
(Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/164) 

3. Tender Description: CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL 
AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (IBBPS) AT OJHA CAMPUS, 
DUHS, KARACHI. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Single Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 2010 
(Amended Up to Date) 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. of Bid Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report: 

11. Technical Evaluation Criteria 
Report: 

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-241180912 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
e. Daily Express (Urdu language newspaper) 
on l5' Nov, 2024 (Copies attached) 

Five (05) Nos. 

December 05,2024 at 11:30 aiii. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Attached as Annexure-1 

Attached as Annexure-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the 
M/s. United Construction Co. has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended 
that a contract may be awarded to Mis. United Construction Co. for the "Construction of Institute 

ological, Biochemical and Pharmaceutical Sciences (IBBPS) at Ojha Campus, DUHS, 
K. achi." 

 

C 

 

Mf4 Diret.r Hnance 
'S4tV of Hltji Sciences i;kir  P..aza Shaikh 

Mr. Abd ' ' i't' - Mr. Hamid All Shah / 
Director Works services,  %(afa Additional Director Finance, 
Dow Universit of Health Sciences Dow University ofF Iealth Sciences 

Un#ler sthj Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Mit4 ulM 

a.ectoli)epaTtment 

Mr. Yasir Raza hifl1ii0 I 
(Exteñi MMbe  Development 

Direcr n Dlb 1 W,S 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

'PROF DR. NAZLJ HOSl 
PRO-VICE CHANCrLLon  \L /fo c ç.ij Me,jforjnu Professor 

01  Obst.,   
Dow 

GYneCfflOQy 

J•af4 Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. iViuhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



Add$tjoj,af Director FFiance 
Oc U.ãvusty c NeaMA Sciences 

Page 1 of 
C.- 

-. t .. - 
fl\En 

? 

• a S 

amislj4/1 Suiafi 

MINUTES OF E-BID OPENING MEETING 
CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL AND 

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (IBBPS) AT OJIIA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 
REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/164, EPADS ID # S-241180912 

NIT No: DUIHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical bids 
online on 05t1i  Dec, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. for "Construction of Institute Biological, Biochemical and Pharmaceutical 
Sciences (IBBPS) at Ojha Campus, DUHS, Karachi." Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/I 64,EPADS ID # S-241 180912, 
NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 
The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

1.  Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2.  Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3.  Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4.  Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PFWF DR. NAZU HOSSr1U 
PRO-VICE  CHANCELLOH 

5.  Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) Meritorious Professor of Ob11ii. 

Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

. Gynecology 
Dow UniversitY ot Health  Svorcv 

J(aicJ'4 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. MIs. United Construction Co. 

2. M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons 

Notice Inviting Tender No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1 305 Dated: 14th Nov, 2024, Ref No: DLJHS/W&S-NIT/164, 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pk/ EPADS ID # S-241180912, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 04 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang, Daily Awami Awaz and Daily Express as on 15th  Nov-2024. 
The online receipt of bids was closed at 11:00 a.in. on 05th  Dec, 2024 as per scheduled date and time. Only Two 

(02) bidders had submitted their online bids from the five (05) bidders who purchased the bidding documents. 

The bids were opened online through EPADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid 

/ Proposal were opened and evaluated without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not 

fulfilled the mandatory Criteria of the bidding document. After the technical evaluation both participated bidders 

had technically qualified in the bidding process. Bidder's eligibility criteria (mandatory requirements) report 

attached as annexure I and technical evaluation report attached as annexure 2. 

Pir. .ir4li"Shah 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



C— 

Summary of Financial Proposals  
After the financial evaluation and arithmetic calculations, the following Two (02) bids had received. 

S. 
no 

Name of Bidd ers 
Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all 'faxes) 

Bid Security 
2.5% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 
& Date 

Remarks 

1.  
M/s. United 
Construction Co. 364,585,645/- 9,200,000/- 

Meezan Bank 
P.O #05919396 
04-12-2024 

Accepted being most 
Advantageous bid within 

the Estimated Cost. 
Recommended br Award 

of Contract. 

2.  M/s. Noor 
Muhammad & Sons 

367,405,790/- 10,500,000/- 
MCB Bank 
CDR # 2326921 
03-12-2024 

Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessment, the M/s. United 

Construction Co. has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract may 

be awarded to MIs. United Construction Co. for the "Construction of Institute Biological, Biochemical and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences (IBBPS) at Ojha Campus, DUBS, Karachi." 

Syea'Jfamja Sliafi 
Additional Director Finance 

of Health Sciences 
Karachi. 

Mr. Abdul i 00 attHarnid  Au Shah (Member) 
Director Works &eiyje jlt' Fdditional Director Finance, 
1)ow University od14vc Dow University of Health Sciences 

u 

uzaffarAljs/thh 
Director 

P1. nning  & Development 
Dow 'n erft, of Health Sciiis 

Mr. l'ir Muzaffar Ii Shahì 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences  

Mr.Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PROF. DR. NAZII HOSSAIN 
PO-VIC( CHANCFLLOR 

Wlerftorjous Professo, of Obrtetrics 
Gynecology 

Sciences 

Prof. Nazhi l-bossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. uhammad Saced Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences Page 2 of 2 



CERTIFICATE FOR VERIFICATION OF BID SECURITY 

This is to certify that the bid security Pay order No. 05919396 of amounting to Rs. 
9,200,000/- dated 04th  December, 2024 of Meezan Bank urdu bazar branch Karachi, 
submitted by the bidder along with bid have been verified by the bank as required under 
Ru!e-37(3) of the SPP Rules 2010 (Amended up to date) pertaining to the IFB/NIT No NIT 
No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 dated: 14th  Nov, 2024 for the "CONSTRUCTION OF 
INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 
(IBBPS) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI." Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/164, 
EPADS ID # S-241180912. 

'PROF. DR. NAZIP HOSSAtP 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorsous Professor of Obstetrics 
Gynecotorjy 

Dow University of 1-teatib Sciences 
.Karachk,. 

N' 1tscs 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



'jjcs & 
0'1 130 j.IJ 0 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSSIW 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOF 

1ertforjo5 Professor of ObsIfrjp 
. Gvnecoto, 

flow  Universily 01 I-1ua1tt1  
Kaiaj 

pG k Of 

& bev&4 
CEl 

UttV 

Annexure - 2 

CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL. BIOCHEMICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (IBBPS) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS. KARACHI. 
REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/164, EPADS ID # 5-241180912 NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 

Technical Evaluation Criteria 

Maximum (40 Points) 
M/s. United Construction 
Co. 

M/s. Noor Mohammad 
& Sons 

1 

i) At least one similar nature i.e. Building work having minimum cost of 80% of the estimate cost of the work or 
at least two similar nature i.e. Building works each having minimum cost 50% of the estimated cost for last live 
years duly supported with completion certiticates. 
In case of Joint venture experience certificates require JV Agreement copy (Notary Public Attested) for 
calculating proportion of shares and marking according to shares of JV. 
ii) l'roject of similar nature i.e building work & 80% of the estimate cost of the work in hand 40 

40 40 

2 Key Personnel Maximum (20 Points) 40 40 

Position Minimum Qualification Minimum 
Points 

Project Manager (Civil) Graduate Engineer registered with PEC 10 8 8 8 
Engineer (Civil) Graduate Engineer registered with PEC 5 5 0 

Material Engineer BSc. Geology 5 3 3 3 
Quantity Surveyor Diploma of Associate Engineer/ Certificate Course 5 2 2 2 

Surveyor Diploma of Associate Engineer/Certificate Course 5 2 2 2 

Key Personnel Maximum (20 Points) 20 15 I
Site 

Equipment 'rype & Characterstics 
(The Bidder must provide the list of Equipment owned by the 
Bidder along with the ownership documents, if the ownership 
documents are not provided the equipment shall be considered as 
hired / rental. 

Minimum 
Number 
Required 

Point on 
Owner 
Ship Point on Hiring 

Excavator I 2 1 2 2 

iii 

Duniper 3 2 1 2 2 

Tractor Blade I 2 I 2 2 
iv Plate Compactor 2 2 1 2 

v Concrete Vibrator 4 2 I 2 2 
vi Generator Mis 2OKVA 2 2 2 2 
vii Shovel / Loader 2 2 I 2 

viii Transit Mixer 2 2 I 2 1 

ix Concrete Batching Plant ownership with documentary evidence 1 2 1 0 1 

x Shuttering with Folding (Steel Plates / Marine Ply) 30,000 Sft 2 1 2 2 

Total Points 20 10 18 16 
4 Financial Capacity Maximum 20 Points 
i Average aniival turnover for the last five years Points 10 

ii 
IAverage Annual turnover at-least not less than equivalent cost of the scheme / 

project during last five years through Audit Reports. 
10 

10 

10 

Bank turn-over certificate of last 3 year equivalent or more than estimated cost of the project 
/ Available credit line (through Batik letter) 

Points 10 ___________________________ 

At least equivalent to the estimated cost 10 10 10 

Total Points 20 20 

Graiid Total Marks 98 91 

Result Technically Qualified Technically Qualified 

eiJ(anuf)yjI S/ia/i 
Additional reetor Finance 

Dow tMiversãty ot 4ealth Sciences 

arachL Fir MuZafftr4lj Shah 
Direor 

Planning & Development Dow Univp,, of 
!eafth Scienrs 



'QOF. DR. NAZLI HOSSA 
PRD-VICE CHANCELLOR t 

JierItorIous Professor of Obtetr,s, 
GynecoIo,y 

Dow University of 

Annexure-I 

CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL, & PHARMACEUTICAL 
SCIENCES (IBBPS) AT OMIA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th Nov, 2024, (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/164), EPADS ID # S-241 180912 

MANDATORY EVALUATION REI'ORT 

S# Qualiftcation Criteria (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 
MIs. United Construction Co. MIs.Noor 1\luliamniad & Sons 

I Copy of Tender Purchase Receipt / Pay Order should be attached with teelmical Attached Attached 

2 Valid Registration Certificate up to June 2025 and onwards with Pakistan 

Engineering Councils in relevant category and specialized codes as mentioned 

against each work. 

Attached Attached 

3 Valid PEC License in Category C-3 & above, along with the fields of 

specialization codes: CEO9, CEIO, EE-02, EEO4, EE05, EEO9. ME-Oh ME-02. 
Attached Attached 

4 At least one similar nature i.e. Building work having minimum cost of 80% of 

the estimate Cost of the work or at least two similar nature i.e. Building works 

each having minimum cost 50% of the estimated cost for last five years duly 

supported with completion certificates. In case of Joint venture experience 

certificates require JV Agreement copy (Notary Public Attested) for calculating 

proportion of shares and marking according to shares of JV. 

Attached Attached 

5 At least one (01) ongoing project of a similar nature and with a 'atiie of at least 80% 

of the Estimated cost of the work. Attached Attached 

6 Bio data of Engineering and Technical staff working with the firm i.s required and 
mentioned in bidding documents. Attached Attached 

7 Average Annual turnover at-least not less than equivalent cost of the scheme I project 

during last five years (turnover will be evalLiated from annual Audit Reports). Attached Attached 

8 Annual audited Reports from (ICAP) registered audited finn. audit reports issued 
other than (ICAP) registered audit finns will not be accepted. 

Attached Attached 

9 List of machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its 

ownership! rented. Attached Attached 

10 Bank Statement must be provided for the last three years for each year separately 
with Bank's Sign and Seal. 

Attached Attached 

II Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN certificates) with active status Attached Attached 

12 Annual Income Tax Returns of last three years must be provided. Attached Attached 

13 Valid Registration Certificate of Sindh Revenue Board Government of Sindh (SRB) 

ceilificate (with Active Status). 
Attached Attached 

4 Original Bid Security shall be submitted at DUHS in the form of a Pay Order / 

Demand Draft , Call Deposit or a Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled Bank in 

favor of Dow University of Health Sciences before the deadline of tender opening 

However, a copy of the same shall be inserted in the Technical Proposal. 

Attached Attached 

15 Electric inspector valid license of Karachi Region intust be provided. Atttctied Attached 

16 Undertaking on stamp paper (duly attested by Notary Public I Oath Commissioner) 

that the firm is not involved in any litigation, Department rift, in (lie Government 
Attached Attached 

17 Affidavit (duly attested by Notary I'ubtic I Oath Commissioner) that finn has not been 
blacklisted by any Local, Provincial & Federal Government. 

Attached Attached 

IS Bidder must have 15% tender bidding amount should be show in bank' Closing 

Balance at least three working days before submission date. 
Attached Attached 

19 Complete set of Bidding Documents including Tender Documents should be 

submitted with the technical bid, nluat be stamped and signed by the owner I 

representative on its each page as acceptance of all terms & conditions. 
Attached Attached 

Results 
Mandatory Requirements Fully 
Compliance Therefore Eligible. 

Mandatory Requirements Fully 
Compliance Therefore Eligible. 

yeOfamz1cg1 S/ia/j 
Dow

D 

bow
Dfre or  1'Shah Karachi 

Develop  

of Health t 
Scjenr  

la • 0eCV, 00tm'1 
., )0Ve:t 

,liitl1 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 

bids for the "CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL, & PHARMACEUTICAL 

SCIENCES (IBBPS) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI." In respect of NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/l 305 

Dated: 14th November, 2024, (REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/164), EPADS ID # S-241180912, for which technical 

and financial E-bids were opened online as on 05th  December, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

I 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences '' 

PROF. DR. NAZII 
?RO-VICECHANC 

Aeritorjous Professor 

Karachi 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) . . Director Planrnng & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

\W 

Fir MuzaffarAd 
Director 

/ Planning  &  Develc 
/ Dow University of yeah 

3 

Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

. S famiéji1 
0 Deetorpnan  

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ui  r:. 

.i
•'

Scic 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

HOSSAIN 
ELIOR 
f ObsItrir 
V 
9 Scjei;t;t. 

i Shah 

pment 
h Scien 

ñafi 

lences 

int 
noes 



Sye1Jfamjj 
3caii 

Ad4jtao Dector Fance 
ow Uawe, of Health Sciences 

flflifl 
'tor g Ka,achj. 

Dø tJi%  e1OPrnent 
th  ScIenr,s 

.; portalsindh.eprocuregov.pk!'i * 

Published Dac Nov16, 2024,2:30 PM 

Closing Date: Dec 5,2024, 10:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Dec 5, 2024,11:30 AM 

Vandity Date: Jan 4,2025 

Published Date: Nov16, 2024,2:41 PM 

Closing Date: Dec 5,2024,10:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Dec 5, 2024,11:30 AM 

Validity Date: Mar 5, 2025 

EPADS-S-241180912 

CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE 
BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL, & 
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (IBBPs), 
AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI. 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/164) NIT# 

DUHSIW&Sf2024f1305, Dated: 14-fl-

2024 

Department Name: Director (Works & 
Services), Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi 

Status: In-Progress 

Location: Karachi south 

_, View/Download EJ PA Published Documents 

EPADS-S-241180913 

CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT 
OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI. (REF 
NO: DUHSIW&S-N1T1165) NIT # No. 
DUHSIW&S1202411305, Dated: 14-11-

2024 

Department Name: Director (Works & 
Services), Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi 

Status: In-Progress 

Location: Karachi south 



C ; duhs.Qdupk/procurelnent-directorte/tenders/ 

j): tiN! VERSI'FY 

I IEALIII SCILNES 

   

About us V Academcs V C inca V Research " Seices V 

   

Li 

MT No: UUHS/&S!2O24i135 bated: 14th NovebQr, 2024 

ENGR. : 

uow Uni- 

C0S1RUC1ION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL, & PHARMACEUTICAL 

SCIE\CES (IBBPS), Al OJHA CAMPUS, UHS, KARACHL (REF NO: BUHSN&S-\IT/164) 

(ARACHI. (REF NO: S famidllSfi 
Addj$io Dkect., Finance /
Unjve,s of Health Sciences 

Pir	
Shah Karac. Djrecor 

Planning  &  Development Dow Unjvers ity of Health Scleir5 

CONSIRUCIION OF POULTRY SHE AT OJHA CAMPUS, BVHS, 

iJUHS/\N&S-Ml/165) 

Shaül . 
DL 

& 

jinnab 5indh dCa UnivCt5'J 



ir 

Planning & D'evelopmefit 
innah Sizidh Wocflc University 

\a 1  Jfamiajj S/ia/i 
Addtsonai Dkctor Finance 

Dow Umver of Health Sciences 
Karachi. 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS 

( ' DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH *
- Baba-e-Urdu Road, Katachi-74200 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Website: 

No. DUI ISIW&Si2024/1305 

& SERVICES 

SCIENCES 
Pakistan 

www.duhs.edu.pk  

Dated: November 14, 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow 
University 
(EPADS) 

S. XO: 

registration 
Department. 
Engineering 
for following 

University of Health Sciences (DIJHS), Karachi is a Public Sector 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
from well-reputed Companies / Bidders / firms having 

with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax 
Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sales Tax arid Pakistan 

Council (PEG) in appropriate category and specified codes 
works. 

H 

MF OF WORK METITOT) OF PROCTTRETENT 

cc'NsTF: TIO'4 CT [ISSIFUJTE DIULO<.ICAL. O1OCI1LI%IICL. 
ki2tLCL11U\L (iNijIS WB1' ...Ll OJth'. (AMI'US. 
)1 uS KAR tin 

IRL.I- No rn H'. Vi S-NtI LO4 

I I . flI. tI,.t — 1It L JI\L (]. 
Pt&!ttlIii4• i ]t.1 TIIIC 1K .i1t oi1'. I isl 
SPP Risk'. 2011) kA1rtLncLLl tips cllth.J 

2. 
C.C*STRTrCTTC)N tr POT 1TRV ciirr, kT )TTTA CAMP1S. rMiTS 
r.: R.Z & lii. 

RFF 'CC) T)TTTS\&.-NTT'16 

ssit — Si,ss.tle rt.t1c.j,e 
Proccnlrtse as ps title Its .islt title-I oJ 
SPP fli.Te,s 2014) tAirieseLl pitt cbiie) 

Ut

' 

'"-I- .  
i<.,. 7,1101.1- i'&p'e 2tt; 1 cle&c,wt( (.,,It, Nc'u-1(fqisidatI jt. Itii I 
)eiuutJ L)zcu' in ftn .1100w l. iv..sry oiF1Ith S tnes. Koiachi. 

S. &uir. iutJ 1' fv,s.uiu.w Seeuiiry ts wuu&.tid iii Ili, 1i'kIiti1t  Ii1.'C&Uitiil. 

E-Bidding documents 
specifications arid requirements 
on Sindh Public Procurement 
bttps 
https://duhs.edu.pk  

as per detailed terms and conditions, 
are available for the registered bidders 

Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 
and University website 

on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on 
the day of opening of tenders. 

must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 
Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic 

on 05-12-2024 at 11:30 Hrs., The tender fee 
earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form 

Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan 
of Health Sciences, Karachi should be 

Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near 
the deadline for submission of Electronic Bid 

situation resulting in the closure of the offe 
ci if Government declares Holiday tttie  1eers 

on the next working day at the same timb & 
Aqency ieserves the iiqht to relect any or all bids 

of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amq.pdoduptddb.to.), 
process at any time prior to\e acceptance 

"Rule-25" of said Rules. 
V R.NAZL 

contact the Office of the unders 1 1Agt 
Block, Baba•e Urdu Road ne? 

Dow Uritversiv of 

. DIRECTOR 
A11 " Works & Services 

po' University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

5th Floor Adi-ninistratiori 

Bids 

of a Pay 
in favor 
submitted 
Civil 
through 

In case 
on the 
shall 
venue 
subject 
and 
of a bid 

For any 
Campus), 
Hospital 

any working 

The electronics 
05-12-2024 

(non-refundable) 

day except 

bids 
at 10:00 

will he opened 
and 

Order or Demand 
of Dow Uriivrsity 
at the 5th 

Hospital belore 
LHAUS. 

of any unforeseen 
date of opening 

be submitted/opened 
The P:ocurinq 
to relevant provisions 

may cancel the bidding 
or proposal under 

query For e-bidding, 

L 
) 

I HOSj 
CFLLOD 
of 

)I V 
IIh 



PRO-VICE  CHANCE$.LOR 

IerttOrIOUS  Professor olObtctrt' 
GyneCOIOJV 

Dow unlverSnV 01 Health 5ia 

1 

I , l4-IJIlr,5,, I 2,' 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVtCES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
' ' aba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Exi: 5814 Website: wwwduhs.eduk 

No. OUHSN.'&SJ2O24h3o Dated: Navambe 14. 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow Uiuversiiy of Heallh Sciences (DUNS), Karachi is a Public Sector 
University invites a' bids lhrough E-Pak Acquisilion & Disposable System 
(EPADS) from well.reputed Companies I Bidders I firms having 
registration with Federal Board ol Revenue (FBA), hicome Tax 
Dtp3r1ment. $ir&dh Revenue SeMce Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan 
Erneering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and specified codes 
lot following works 

Ii:i1irjw 

t)CW1 11 El1LL.OGlt4.L. UI141CALA 
P1 '1 Fir tL 'g  IES4 E rnI?s 1 DJU 1MPU.

. 

III 

U I II M bI~C4I9.%. lulTh: - 
l.a I it lii J 

a. pu- TW m t4I uarihe, Cu.ki 
L Ia..', .A lX' L'niI 4 Ikthb 

I I.. cwd J L1ui S.tnu% Udlucd ,Ixicri 

E-Biddlng documents as per detailed terms and conditions, 
specifications and requirements are available for the registered bidders 

F ° Sindh Public Procurement Rogolatory Authority's EPADS at 
htps lip 0 rt al sind heprou rgoy,pkI/ and University website 
htps:I/duhsedupk on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on 
arty working day except Ihe day of opening of leaders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS belore closing time 
05-12-2024 at 10:00 Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Eloc1ro4iic 
Bids will be opened on 05-122O24 at 11:30 Hrs., The tender lee 
(nonretundable) and aaxnosi money of lotal bid (refundable) in the form 
of a Pay Orde or Demand IJalt issued by a Scheduled Batik of Pakrstan 
in tavor ot Dow University of Realth Sciences. Karachi should be 
submitted at the 5th Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near 
Civil Hospilal belore the deadline for subrtlssion of Electronic Bids 
through EPADS. 

I In case of any urdoreseen situation resulling In the closure of the otlice 
on the date ol opening or if Government declares Holiday the tenders 
shall be submilledlapenad on the next wok1ng day at the same time & 
venue. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
subject to retevant provisions of SPP fRutes, 2010 (Amended upto date) 

0 
and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceplance 

a bid or pnapdl uiier Fkrle-25 of said Rules, 

For any query etrig, contact the Office of his undersigned IDMC 
Campusi. 5ihlooriinistration Block. 6aba-e-Urdu Road near Civil 
hfospitalKa*ii, 

-

DIRECTOR 
Works & Services 

Dow University of Health Sciences. Karachi 

S)fJfamjeA,q S/ah Add 
tio D,ector Fiflaqe 

Dow Unjve, of Heaft Sciences 
Karackü. 

E -
iaza ShalKb 

)irectof 

PrmiflG & Development 
Jinab Sindb idici U&entY 



IPROF. DR. NAZLI HOSS 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Mer11orIous Professor of  Obste 
, Gynecoloqy 

Dow University of  Health  Scir 

:1 

£ 

Director 
panfl%flg & OeveI0Pm 

Jah Sindh diC t,lflvertty  - 

40 LO8' I446jlL. I22O24.  309 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNWERSITY OF HEALTH SWENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Website: wWw.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DUHSeW&S.2024/13Q5 Dated: Noventher i4. 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow University of Health Sciences (OURS), Karachi Is a Public Sector 
University invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
(EPADS) from well-reputed Companies / bkiders / lirms having 
registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax 
Depailrnent, Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sates Tax and Pakistan 
Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and specified codes 
for following works. 

OV VO&tk tIH1- U1 PI(:IF.i I.t 

I  

(c:.siRL-(-tk}N OF 1NsumrrE WOLOiICAL I3OC1flfMtCAl., di.. 
PtIMACE1TflCA1. SCUNcEs ilU4W$ M OJILA ti'U 

EBw&-NrTI4*) 

, - 

Ra ZDIO CAiml uo de 

' 
c:t,s-, Iu $% 01 1'.I4II, II*Y .1lk:l) % I OPIIA (MP0, libIS 
1 P.1A1 ill 
tItE)- ci 

Stag. %d iwLp 
-- p ruic -1. . .-1 '( 

lIute olt CAwi.44 4.pj 

I .-u,h, k 7.UUQ -u lu* CJ,th -Kfun4.bk m o( P. Ould 
1).ffiii flfl .0 r,u c, n I).w  b'.diry u(HtkI. %tn 

Sw,I s.,iy Sw# .u4 

E-Bidding documents as per detailed terms and conditions, 
specifications and requirements are available for the registered bidders 
on Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 
https -./Ippj si ndh.ep rocu re.govpW#f and University website 

jps//dith on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on 
any working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 
05-1 2-2024 at 10:00 Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic 
Bids wifi be opened on 05-12-2024 at 11:30 Hrs, The tender fee 
(non-refundable) and earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form 
of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan 
in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi should be 
submitted at the 5th Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near 
Civil Hospital before the deadline for submission of Electronic Bids 
through EPADS. 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting In the closure of the office 
on the date of opening or it Government declares Holiday the tenders 
shall be submidfopened on the next working day at the same time & 
venue. The Priuringgency reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
subject to relnt p-pisions f SPP Rules. 2010 (Amended upto 
and may cant the'txrdding pr. - s aLany  time prior to the acceptance - 
of a bid or pr.sder "Rule. ,ofaid Rules. - 

For any que r -dding. corct Office of the undersigned (OMC 
Campusi, • r .dministra%nck, Baba-e-Urdu Road near Civil 
Hospital Ka 

Il- --' DIRECTOR 
I, 5 Works & Services 

- -JJ Dc rsi1y o Health Sciences, Karachi 



DAILY EXPRESS 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOWUNIVERSITYOFIIEALTHSCIENCES 
- . Tel: 92t5754-57 Ext 584 Webalte: 

N. DUiS2Q.1ii30 Dttad: vr*kbt 14, 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow University of Heallh Sciences IDUHS, Karachi is a Public Sector 
University invites e-blds through E-Pak Acqulstlon & Disposable System 
(EPADS) trorn welt-repified ornJanies / Bidders / firms having 
egistratlon with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR, Income Tx 

IDeparimerit, Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sates Tax arid Pakistan 
ngiieerincj Council (PIC) iri appropriate category rLrcf pecitied codes 

tot lollowing Works. - 

I • '.u. V ci, 4iii I Ii nul Poc 'iaIZ. I 
• &t* N'IiIIIl Iuut.MUt% uxuLMK:J. *i 

I Irrrc,i. !. ,IIiI'4 1III4 (.,hll9,', J %i.•l h'L.1. 

II 'IN I p j fl •k n*. 4'. boIl. 

I.,  I *I 'II. . . .
I iI.l., lIkI 

"'''I II' 'fill, 'II ,.tll'. f.'.'.IPt I1I% i'..-... 

fl $* kOII Ih..bn,I.-'l, 
.44 I III II'. u'r iiw.. SUb 4$a..,I..l.4*. .4,.,, 

I - Il'. ,,iS'. tki.o,iJ 47.ihl N,. N..Ib. afT,... 
I)..8..,. rut. IU.rn Da Liu.s.fl, all I ialq.Ik. K4Ikh 

 1  i.i kkJl aIk. - kU.flkw1 a. ...M.q 

E-B4adlng docurnenis as per detaIled ternis and COndiUofl5, 
specilications and requirements are available br the registered bkiders 
on Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Aulhoriiy's EPADS at 
Pupe -J/portol; I rtcl h,eproçwe..go.y,pI(/ and University websila 
tpj/du,Iu1pk on the ayrnenl noted above (rionreFurwiabbe) on 

any working day except the day of opening of terbders. 

The electronics bids niu&t b submitted using EPADS before cosn.g tinie 
05-12-2024 at 10:00 Hrs. Manust bids, 5hali not be accepled. Electronic 
6ds will be opened on 05-12-2024 a 11 30 I-Irs., The tender lee 
(rion4e1urxable) and earnest money ol blat bid (r&urtc3ablo) in the form 
ot a Pny Order os Demand Dr&t*suod by a Scheduled Bank ol Pakistan 
in favor ci Dow University ot Health Sciences. Karachi should be 
5ubm4t19ci at the 51h Flr ol Adminisiratiori 84ock DMC Campus near 
Civil Hospital b&or liie deadline for subméssion of Electronic Bids 
thtouti EPADS. 

lii CLiSu of any uflisi kuation resulting ri ltio closure of the offico 
ccl Ills ckite ol opeintj W Government declares Holiday the tenters 
shall be subntepuri tile nexi working day at the same 111mG & 
venue. The Po ip ecy reserves Ilie right to reject any or all bids 
subject to retv "ph •' . , a of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended upto date) 
and may cancel . .t iog process at any time prior 10 the acceptance 
ol a bid o p s *"Ru1e.25" of said Rules. 

For any query ehg, oorttact the Of lICU of the undorslned (DMC 

Campus), 5th oor d!iinistraliori  Block, Baba-eUrdu Road near CiviI 
HosPrIi)afr 

I'I .L........- ('.1 IJ .k.A snAfl fl_k. 
D -eurciu MQtJ iiwi, 

DIRECTOR 

Works & Stvice& 

Dow ljniveraity ol Health Sciences Karachi 

ROE DR. NAZLI HOSSAIN 

PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

eritorloUS ProteSSof of Obstetrics 

. GnecoIojv 

aw tJniverSiV OS ieaIth Scienc..:: 

$j.rachl 

tO r 

'ice iert:rt1 

rjf i''l!, 

Kaja 11t I 

Syé7famj
sican 

Additionaf Dicector  Finance 

ow Uspje,sj,, 
of Health Sciences  

1, 

— ctOt . 
Dire - 

r 

Pta U 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

